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New
Zealand
Contingents
to

SouthAfrica.— Pensions,
Gratuities,
or

Allowances
granted
by
the
New
Zealand

Government
to

Relatives
of
Men

of
the

above
Contingents,
up
to
the
23rd
September,

1902.

3

Name.

Relation
to

Deceased.
If
Widow.

Pension,
Gratuity,
or

Allowance
awarded
by
New
Zealand

Government.

Date
from
wbicb granted.

Amount
paid

to
date,
30th September, 1902.

Number
of
New

Zealand
Contingent,

Regimental

Number.
Rank,
and

Name
of

Deceased.

Connell,
Mary

Aitken

Mother

Widow
£26
per

annum

Jan.
16,

1900..
£

a.
d.

70
9

0

First
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.
119,

Pri-

vate
John

Connell.
Fourth

New
Zealand

Contingent,
No.

1709,

Private
Tbomas
O.
Martin.

Fourth
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.

1054,

Private
Charles

Keflord
Ward.

Fourth
New
Zealand
Contingent,

Lieut.-

Colonel
Frederick

Wyatt
Francis.

Fourth
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.

1077,

Private
John

Robt.
Lamont.

Fourth
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.

1062,

Bugler
Douglas
M.
Corson.

Fourth
New

Zealand
Contingent,

Lieut.,

Colonel
Frederick

Wyatt
Francis.

Third
New
Zealand
Contingent.

Lieutenant

William
John

Berry.

Fourth
New
Zealand
Contingent,

Captain
John

Allen
Harvey.

Fifth
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.
2602,

Private
Louis
J.

McKechnie.
Fifth
New
Zealand

Contingent,
No.

1617,

Private
Dan
Clarke.

Fifth
New

Zealand
Contingent,
No.
2574,

Private
James

H.
Atkinson.

Fifth
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.
2629,

Private
Joseph

Murphy.

Fifth
New

Zealand
Contingent,
No.
2226,

Private
William
Caldwell.

Fifth
New
Zealand
Contingent

(Reserve),

No.
2716,

Private
James

Farrell.

Sixth
New

Zealand
Contingent,
No.
3665,

Private
Basil

Edward
St.

John
Steohens.

Seventh
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.
4242,

Sergt.-Major
Daniel
Love.

Seventh
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.
4365,

Sergeant
Geo.
A.

Dungan.

Seventh
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.
4281,

Private
William

Donkin.

Seventh
New
Zealand
Contingent,
No.
4603,

Lance-Corporal
Duncan

Anderson.

Seventh
New
Zealand
Contingent,

Lieutenant

George
Leece.

Martin,
Mary

Mother

Widow
£26
per

annum
(temporary
allowance)

April
1,1902..

13
0

0

Ward,
Mr.

and
Mrs.
Margaret

Father
and
mother

10s.
per
week
(joint

temporary
allowance)

„
18,
1901..

37
18
6

Godso,
Sarah

Mother

Widow
£52
per

annum
(deceased
October
2nd,

1901)

Sept.
9,

1901..
55
3

7

Lamont,
E.
A.

Mother

Widow
15s.

per
week

(temporary
allowance)

„
20,

1901..
40
5

9

Corson,
Helen

Mother

No

10s.
per

week
till
further
orders

(temporary
allow-

ance)
£120
per

annumfor
self,
and
£20
per

annumfor
each

child
£50
per

annumfor
self,
and
£12
per

annumfor
each

cnild
(4)

£50
per

annum

„
23,

1901..
26
0

0

Francis,
Catherine

Julia
(4

children)Berry,
Charlotte

Jessie
Maud

(2

children)Harvey,
Matilda

Parsons
Widow Widow

April
1,1901..

June
4,1900..

270
0

0

172
1

0

Mother

Widow

Aug.
14,

1901..
56
11
8

McKechnie,
Sarah
Ann

Mother

No

£26
per

annum
(temporary
allowance)

July
23,

1901..
30
19
3

Clark,
Mary

Mother

Widow
£26
per

annum ..Jan.
14,
1901..

44
11
10

Atkinson,
Mary
Jane

Mother

Widow
£26
per

annum
(temporary
allowance)

April
29,

1901..
36
19
7

Murphy,
Mary

Mother

Widow
£26
per

annum
(temporary
allowance)

Jan.
22,

1901..
44
0

8

Cameron,
Janet

(formerly

Caldwell)Farrell,
Bridget

Mother Mother

No Widow
10s.

per
week,
until

further
orders

(temporary
allow-

ance)
£26
per

annum..

Aug.
27,

1901..
28
0

0

28
3

4

Sept.
1,1901..

Stephens,
Sarah

Elizabeth
..Mother
..

No

£26
per

annum
(temporary

allowance)

Feb.
19,

1902..
15
18
10

Love,
Georgina
(3

children)..
Widow

£36
per

annumfor
self,
and
£10
per

annumfor
each

child,
and
a

gratuity
of
£164
5s.

£26
per

annum

Aug.
25,

1901..
72
14
10

Dungan,
Mary

Mother

Widow

Oct.
4,1901..
25
15
10

Donkin,
Mary
Adelia

Mother

No

£26
per

annum

June
1,1901..

34
13
4

Anderson,
Louisa
E.

Mother

No

£26
per

annum ..Feb.
24,

1902..
15
11
1

Leeee,
Margaret
Holmes
Mother

Widow
£40
per

annum
(temporary
allowance)

Aug.
23,

1901..
44
6

0
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