NEW ZEALAND CONTINGENTS TO SOUTH AFRICA.—PENSIONS, GRATUITIES, OF ALLOWANCES granted by the New Zealand Government to RELATIVES of Men of the above Contingents, up to the 23rd September, 1902.

				5	or the above commissins, up to the zold depr	deprember, 1902.		
Name.	Relation to	Relation to Deceased.	If Widow.		Pension, Gratuity, or Allowance awarded by New Zealand Government.	Date from which granted.	Amount paid to date, 30th September, 1902.	Number of New Zealand Contingent, Regimental Number, Rank, and Name of Deceased.
Connell, Mary Aitken	Mother .	:	Widow	:	£26 per annum	Jan. 16, 1900	£ s. d.	First New Zealand Contingent, No. 119, Pri-
Martin, Mary	Mother .	:	Widow	:	£26 per annum (temporary allowance)	April 1, 1902	13 0 0	Fourth Fourth Contingent, No. 1709,
Ward, Mr. and Mrs. Margaret	Father and mother	d mother			10s. per week (joint temporary allowance)	, 18, 1901	37 18 6	Fourth New Zealand Contingent, No. 1054,
Godso, Sarah	Mother .	:	Widow	:	£52 per annum (deceased October 2nd, 1901)	Sept. 9, 1901	55 3 7	Furate Charles Achora Ward. Fourth New Zealand Contingent, Lieut.
Lamont, E. A	Mother .	:	Widow	:	15s. per week (temporary allowance)	, 20, 1901	40 5 9	Colonel Frederick Wyate Francis. Fourth New Zealand Contingent, No. 1077,
Corson, Helen	Mother .		No	:	10s. per week till further orders (temporary allow-	, 23, 1901	26 0 0	Fourth New Zealand Contingent, No. 1062,
Francis, Catherine Julia (4	Widow.	:	•	—™	ance) £120 per annum for self, and £20 per annum for each	April 1, 1901	270 0 0	Edgler Louglas M. Corson. Fourth New Zealand Contingent, Lieut.,
Berry, Charlotte Jessie Maud	Widow .	:	:	—18 ———————————————————————————————————		June 4, 1900	172 1 0	Colonel Frenchick Wyath Francis. Third New Zealand Contingent, Lieutenant
(z cumaren) Harvey, Matilda Parsons	Mother .	:	Widow		cniu (4) £50 per annum	Aug. 14, 1901	56 11 8	Fourth New Zealand Contingent, Captain John
McKechnie, Sarah Ann	Mother .	:	No No	:	£26 per annum (temporary allowance)	July 23, 1901	30 19 3	Fifth New Zealand Contingent, No. 2602,
Clark, Mary	Mother .	:	Widow	:	£26 per annum	Jan. 14, 1901	44 11 10	Fifth New Zealand Contingent, No. 1617,
Atkinson, Mary Jane	Mother .	:	Widow	:	£26 per annum (temporary allowance)	April 29, 1901	36 19 7	Fifth New Zeach Contingent, No. 2574,
. Murphy, Mary	Mother .	:	Widow	:	£26 per annum (temporary allowance)	Jan. 22, 1901	44 0 8	Fifth New Zealand Contingent, No. 2629,
Cameron, Janet (formerly	Mother .	:	No	:	10s. per week, until further orders (temporary allow-	Aug. 27, 1901	28 0 0	Fifth New Zealand Contingent, No. 2226,
Carawell) Farrell, Bridget	Mother .	:	Widow	:	ance) £26 per annum	Sept. 1, 1901	28 3 4	
Stephens, Sarah Elizabeth	Mother .	:	No	•	£26 per annum (temporary allowance)	Feb. 19, 1902	15 18 10	No. 2/1b, Frivate James Farrell. Sixth New Zealand Contingent, No. 3665,
Love, Georgina (3 children)	Widow .	:	:	−6	num for self, and £10	Aug. 25, 1901	72 14 10	Seventh New Zealand Contingent, No. 4242,
Dungan, Mary	Mother .	:	Widow	:	child, and a graduity of £104 38. £26 per annum	Oct. 4, 1901	25 15 10	SergtMajor Daniel Love. Seventh New Zealand Contingent, No. 4365,
Donkin, Mary Adelia	Mother .	:	N _o	- *	£26 per annum	June 1, 1901	34 13 4	Sevent Geo. A. Dungan. Sevent No. 4281, No. 4281,
Anderson, Louisa E.	Mother .	:	No	:	£26 per annum	Feb. 24, 1902	15 11 1	Seventh New Zealand Contingent, No. 4603,
Leece, Margaret Holmes	Mother .	:	Widow	:	£40 per annum (temporary allowance)	Aug. 23, 1901	44 6 0	Lighter-Original Dunckil Alluctson. Seventh New Zealand Contingent, Lieutenant George Leece.
						-		,